-OP \$140.00 202654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/23/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crina S.A.		06/23/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM Nutritional Products Ltd.	
Street Address:	Wurmisweg 576	
Internal Address:	4303 Kaiseraugst	
City:	Canton of Aargau	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2026542	CRINA
Registration Number:	2026543	CRINAROM
Registration Number:	2829235	
Registration Number:	2768895	
Registration Number:	2892426	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-8623

Email: lasmith@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0770

900064552 REEL: 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07688/06128914
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus
Signature:	/rma/
Date:	12/12/2006
Total Attachments: 1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0771



Department for Economic and Home Affairs

Department of Justice

Trade Register

Frey-Herosé-Strasse 12, 5001 Aarau (Switzerland)

Telefon 062 835 14 80 Fax 062 835 14 97 Internet www.hraag.ch

CERTIFICATE

The Trade Register of the Canton of Aargau (Switzerland) certifies that:

- DSM Nutritional Products Ltd (corporation number CH-270.3.012.805-7) with domicile in Kaiseraugst (Canton of Aargau, Switzerland), Wurmisweg 576, 4303 Kaiseraugst, was founded on April 20, 2001 and according to the articles of the Swiss Code of Obligations was registered in the Trade Register of the Canton of Basle on April 23, 2001 until the company has moved its headquarter to Kaiseraugst (Canton of Aargau, Switzerland) by virtue of amendment to its by-laws of December 16, 2003
 The company changed its name by virtue of amendment to its by-laws of June 3, 2004 from Roche Vitamins Ltd to DSM Nutritional Products Ltd.
- The present capital stock amounts to CHF 50'000'000.—, with CHF 50'000'000.— fully paid-in and is divided into 50'000 registered shares with a par value of CHF 1'000.— each.
- Merger: Takeover of the assets and liabilities of Crina S.A., in Gland (CH-550.0.102.201-9), in accordance with the merger agreement of June 23, 2006 and balance sheet as at December 31, 2005. Assets of CHF 3'012'734.— and liabilities (external capital) of CHF 1'796'804.— pass to the acquiring company. Since the same shareholders hold all the shares in the companies participating in the merger, neither an increase in share capital nor an allotment of shares is taking place.
- The corporation is still registered in the Trade Register, according to the presently valid articles of incorporation dated June 3, 2004, has an unlimited duration.

Aarau, November 6, 2006

Fee: CHF 120.-

THE TRADE REGISTER OF THE CANTON OF AARGAU

The Registrar

RECORDED: 12/12/2006

VI. Biondi

REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0772